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/)O(\ Open-Source Mirror Site

mirror.nju.edu.cn repo.nju.edu.cn

mirrors.nju.edu.cn *.repo.nju.edu.cn

help.mirror.nju.edu.cn docker.nju.edu.cn
help.mirrors.nju.edu.cn gcr.nju.edu.cn
*.mirror.nju.edu.cn ghcr.nju.edu.cn
*.mirrors.nju.edu.cn glcr.nju.edu.cn
ipvd.mirror.nju.edu.cn k8s.nju.edu.cn
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Open-Source Mirror Site

0\

Mirror | _Outbound traffic|___Unique IP|__Unique UA| _Unigue URL

05/01~05/31 553.0 TB 11,449,026 3,711,323 37,824,966 2,634,019,480
06/01~06/30 427.7 TB 10,138,783 2,541,068 17,947,242 752,361,957
oy 07/01~07/31 1,013.4 TB 5,855,293 2,505,396 22,359,394 402,760,580
-_g 08/01~08/31 1.7 PB 6,052,040 1,514,859 35,576,447 546,055,440
-_,%’ 09/01~09/30 1.5 PB 4,786,754 3,374,614 34,209,089 740,073,079
C‘% 10/01~10/27 419.8 TB 3,536,479 5,893,293 15,551,740 256,596,637
ELRePo | Outbound traffic | Unique P| __Unique UA| _Unique URL| _____ Count.
E: 05/01~05/31 45.5TB 99,618 24,806 469,629 135,333,970
— 06/01~06/30 48.8 TB 110,520 25,507 626,701 128,619,842
I 07/01~07/31 49.8 TB 103,971 25,513 382,116 137,010,917
08/01~08/31 28.1 TB 109,489 23,618 369,145 155,208,283
09/01~09/30 42.0TB 102,360 24,014 1,266,812 148,345,314
10/01~10/27 39.2TB 92,504 20,045 1,205,472 134,427,633



/XX\ Open-Source Mirror Site

= Frontend: Public IP, reverse proxy to backend, HTTP caching

= Backend: Storage, Synchronization

o Reduce backend ZFS HDD load and shorten Rebuild and Scrub times

HTTP(s) RSYNC
Virtual Machine Virtual Machine
. . NVMe SSD -
mirror nginx mirror rsync
Ireverse proxy Ireverse proxy
Physical Machine ' Optane Physical Machine = ' _Optane

ZFS nginx HDD ZFS rsync HDD



Nginx Proxy Cache

Mirror Network Traffic bits out (-) / in (+)

Open-Source Mirror Site

Network Traffic Basic @
19 Gb/s
18 Gb/s
17 Gb/s
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15 Gb/s
14 Gb/s
13 Gb/s
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1 Gb/s
10 Gb/s

9 Gb/s

8 Gb/s

7 Gb/s
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3 Gb/s

2 Gb/s

1Gb/s il | | 1

0 b/s puEEI L
Wi
s il Tl

-2 Gb/s

|
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-3 Gb/s
-4 Gb/s

-5 Gb/s

-6 Gb/s
-7 Gb/s
-8 Gb/s

-9 Gb/s
10/20 00:00 10/20 08:00 10/2016:00  10/2100:00 10/2108:00 10/2116:00 10/22 00:00 10/22 08:00 10/2216:00 10/23 00:00 10/23 08:00 10/2316:00 10/24 00:00 10/24 08:00 10/2416:00 10/25 00:00 10/2508:00 10/2516:00 10/26 00:00 10/26 08:00 10/26 16:00
== recv br-fifea82b2a5b == recv docker0 == recvensi92 == recvens224 == recvlo == recvveth18682e5 == recv veth6c9e6d9 == recv veth6d87fcc == recv veth77d2alb == recv veth9cc47d9 == recv veth9e7158c == recv vethaBade75 == recv vetha6edal6 recv vethd23881e

== trans br-fifea82b2a5b == trans docker0 == trans ens192 == transens224 == translo == trans veth18682e5 == trans veth6c9e6d9 == trans veth6d87fcc == trans veth77d2alb == trans veth9cc47d9 trans veth9e7158¢c trans vetha6ade75 == trans vetha6e4al6 -~ trans vethd23881e



/XX\ Open-Source Mirror Site

= Synchronization

o tunasync

o tunasync-scripts, tsumugu, shadowmire, mirror-clone ......
= Post-Synchronization Processing

o Clear frontend node Nginx cache
o Get size from ZFS

o Repo synchronize dependencies



AO(\ Open-Source Mirror Site

= Frontend: Public IP, Application, Database
= Backend: Storage Repo  |App

container registry
go goproxy
npm artipie
HTTP(S) maven reposilite
Virtual Machine
repo app
NFS

Physical Machine Optane
ZFS HDD
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Open-Source Mirror Site

#The largest mirror site in CERNET t°unedimage

Repos: 457
Size: ~397 TiB

Requests: 2035.4 million

Traffic: 5121.7 TiB
Cache Hit; 83.7%

Repo | Requests M| Traffic TiB| Cache %
247.3 2672.6 98.1%
julia-releases 199.3 317.4 98.8%
rocky 186.8 195.3 97.0%
eclipse 73.5 43.7 89.0%
PYpi 57.0 95.1 39.9%
Repo | Requests M| Traffic TiB| Cache %!
ubuntu-cdimage 247.3 2672.6 98.1%
julia-releases 199.3 317.4 98.8%
openjdk 3.3 313.6 98.4%
rocky 186.8 195.3 97.0%
deepin-cd 9.1 148.5 95.9%
Repo | Requests M| Traffic TiB| Cache %!
julia-releases 199.3 317.4 98.8%
kali-images 6.6 78.7 98.4%
openjdk 3.3 313.6 98.4%
armbian-releases 16.9 125.3 98.3% 10
ubuntu-cdimage 247.3 2672.6 98.1%



/}O(\ HPC Storage

= 2017-2020:
o HPC Home
[0 1 ION
o Open Source Mirrors IB SAN

o Backup

Storage A | Storage B

v Raid6

JBOD1A | JBODI1B

v Metadata: SAS SSD
Data: NL-SAS HDD JBODN A | JBOD N B

11



2020-now:

o Open Source Mirrors

o Backup

o Archive

Raidz3
Compression
ARC. E2ARC
ZIL

ZFS Storage

ZFS Storage

JBOD 1

JBOD N

Optane Persistent
Memory

NVMe-SSD

22T SATA

18T SATA

14T SAS

12



ZFS Storage

= ZFS ARC (~1.3 TiB)

ARC Demand Metadata & Data

arc_demand

500000 Name Mean
B , . - e = gt TR R = = e ,.. - ) P . 100% )
400000 { TN ';'i"-' " ;; ;:'*E:';M*E"ﬁ'ﬂ' el U N A T : W il PRiN 1-?-. ".".,""':‘;['I?".' '?‘ﬂ‘ ; \""fi'“ P T gata_hits 17295
Ll U [ e ) 1] 1 h
. ::h 5“ ) Y ‘-'JIIS(' :-'bl. 19 ::;: :,‘.' :"l‘.” :i‘l : : :!:'::: |I . ' ||:“?" "" v I"F I"'hllbﬁ' u| }, .|| il :M'If : %" ! , data_misses 3
LR, 1 ¥ Ly M Ty, [} 3
300000 U‘"u?.v.i,‘, iy e ; R B R R ) N H’E\""'.'it : "' #’i .--"::": . ﬁ 5 = metadata_hits 29635
U el b g oo RV "i [l '
LM ,n' iy W i ' (R TR AL hige ! == metadata_misses 73.8
200000 Y| . ! ot :.-. F _ :
! H ! ' I' == data_hits percentage (right y-axis) 95.5%
1
100000 ) ‘ 1 ( ’ ' J l l e == metadata_hits percentage (right y-axis) 99.6%
85%
j_l S L _._- L..IL.-J.—A..‘_L‘_A.{E.. \)ullie.hhl“_.m_‘ e i, .n“l‘.lh*“.ﬂh.‘“!_lu.‘- ___sL“...LJ-.L_an.L “Llh’ JUJ_J_L._:.J LNL I k* b uﬂ.“i‘l L I"-"qhi UJ il l“ Mo M&ulii
101’20 00: 10/20 12:00 10/21 00:00 10/2112:00 10/22 00:00 10/2212:00 10/23 00:00 10/23 12:00 10/24 00:00 10/24 12:00 10/25 00:00 10/2512:00 10/26 00:00 10/26 12:00
arc_prefetch &
Name Mean
o,
200000 (“ " ‘&‘h'fﬁ“ﬂw.‘w” %4 :l:ﬂ'ﬁ:-f'ﬂuﬂ: 79 \plpr’" '.Wq-n-,‘,.,v 1 hl.‘u\n' v.dﬂw-m\'\lt‘% .-Nfﬁ“- --u‘p vigq v "'\","".\" "‘bu(uw}\- -;q“tr - vgvn- =P ey~ -(- -:‘I- -, r:- -,': - -l', = s‘,- -.\'.- L |"d - w.- = “-v-l |'|'. :q- -l"f'i 100% - A 671
N ! i W H ! . r i " ! b '
- H 4 ! 5? %: : ! ! i ' $ K] . F i }N,' 1 80% data_misses 918
150000 -," L4 :}Ii : i 5 ; I
s ' N == metadata_hits 9503
l 1 |F i ' ' 60%
t ! o= R
100000 a': ' : 20 metadata_misses 25.3
h,': i A : ° = data_hits percentage (right y-axis) 6.67%
50000 ; : > ,m"\.‘ : . " 7 “L : : 20% == metadata_hits percentage (right y-axis) 96.7%
oy ! i Ay v ’ % . - by W A y
R R T VG L S JLIY L VA7 ST N, 1O CORMNPNITNE W) BTV 0% il v, o e LT T N ol A O L e T T

10/20 00:00 10/20 12:00 10/21 00:00 10/21 12:00 10/22 00:00 10/22 12:00 10/23 00:00 10/23 12:00 10/24 00:00 10/24 12:00 10/25 00:00 10/25 12:00 10/26 00:00 10/26 12:00



ZFS Storage

MemoryType | DDR | PMemModule | Total

= ZFS ZIL (18 GiB*2)

Volatile | 0.000 GiB | 1476.000 GiB | 1476.000 GiB
AppDirect | - | 36.000 GiB | 36.000 GiB
Cache | 384.000 GiB | - | 384.000 GiB

zil - bytes B

Name
48 MiB

== itx_copied_bytes
itx_indirect_bytes
32 MiB == |tx_metaslab_normal_bytes
== itx_metaslab_slog_bytes
16 MiB Am\w DM)LLMM == itx_needcopy_bytes
L MMMM Mm i L MLMJ%R M Lol S

10/20 00:00 10/2012:00 10/2100:00 10/2112:00 10/22 00:00 10/2212:00 10/23 00:00 10/23 12:00 10/24 00:00 10/2412:00 10/25 00:00 10/2512:00 10/26 00:00 10/26 12:00

zil - count
500 Name
== commit_count
400 commit_writer_count
300 == jtx_copied_count
== jtx_count
200 == jtx_indirect_count
100 == jtx_metaslab_normal_count
0 I\AMJ\‘A MMAJ L MJU” “ L A == jtx_metaslab_slog_count
10/20 00:00 10/2012:00 10/2100:00 10/2112:00 10/22 00:00 10/2212:00 10/23 00:00 10/2312:00 10/24 00:00 10/2412:00 10/25 00:00 10/25 12:00 10/26 00:00 10/26 12:00 == itx_needcopy_count

1=T

Mean
426 B
0B

0B
4.06 MiB
4.05 MiB
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Open-Source Mirrors Site

= Web Frontend
o https://github.com/nju-lug/Mira
o 2021/12: v . e -
o 2023/01

Mirer e wes #E e s FREs

2023414 - WRCOREN 7-zip v EtEh 47IM 14 hadem

2022.11.17 - ANEFIETGRE?
V 2021425 - EFEE adobe-fonts 15 T 634G 16 (NI e
2021815 - F—F
-  Fltben 2026 248t 1ER

adoptium ©

siE afrinic + BEh 147G 37hety 2B
alhp sF 141276 1315989 1
° e-Science sy © almalinue v 147 2/p09R0 Libatis
O . V N . almalinux-elevate i 730.77M v
almalinux-kitten ~ B 819376 3/he9R 26 5505
B LeTex almalinux-vault v ElsEE 16907 40 srbeen 2/haE
o fuAkE alphatold / B 838G
8 it ) . .
alpine © + Esan a7t 26 5348 17
B e
anaconda @ 2137 1/hETH) 118G
=F=0
analis R 54007 19 B3R 5 e
anthon @ 2187 23 5346
PR— 2089 @ O e 157 1486
0 TR 20sp-monthly @ Bl 289.34G 18 (g &I
apache / WsEN 318976 R 95
Partner Websites paic Ll 402 2/hEfH 1FE
apptainer v RsEh 13 /e 110885
o migEmhE
archdedu © / 689G 19 G 5 I
archlinux © N 120706 27hed8 25996 1 7
archlinuxarm @ - EE 148226 19 /138D 5 G



Open-Source Mirror Site

= NO Load Balancing, NO High Availability

o ZFS
o ZFS ARC e

/s
Gb/s
Gb/s
5 ZFS ZIL
Gbls
Gb/s I .
G::s LA Vll‘,l.l._.h AAALL L ) xl‘ QAR L Al .. L AMAAMA Ly u.n‘
b/
ob/s
Gb/
Gb/
b/
b/

7.

o Nginx proxy cache .-

20 Gb/s

22.5Gb/s
-25 Gb/s

-27.5 Gb/s
00:00 00:15 00:30 00:45 0100 0115 0130 0145 0200 0215 02:30 02:45 0300 0375 03:30 0345 04:00 0415 04:30 04:45 05:00 0515 05:30 05:45 06:00 0615 06:30 06:45 0700 0715 07:30 07:45 08:0
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MirrorZ

= https://mirrors.cernet.edu.cn/

= https://mirrorz.org/

help.mirror.nju.edu.cn

revVerse proxy

help.mirrors.cernet.edu.cn

N & ®

usSTC ZJU SJTUG - Zhiyuan SJTUG - Siyuan NYIST

ol

TUNA.NANO TUNA.NEO JCUT

“IDNUI
¢ &

SUSTech CRA XJTU DNUI  ISRC-ISCAS

Geek
Pie_

ShanghaiTech GeekPie TUNA UESTC LUG WSYU
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HPC

Intel Xeon 5150, E5430, X5550, X7542, E5620, E5645, X5650,
E5-2643, E5-2660, E5-2692v2, E5-2680v3, E5-2630v4, E5- IEH pree
2640v4, E5-2650v4, E5-2660v4, E5-2680v4, E5-2682v4, E7- W 13 C inspur s
4820v4, E7-4850v4, Gold 6140, Gold 6148, Platinum 8163, e SPUSION
Platinum 8168, Gold 5218, Gold 6248, Platinum 9242, Gold @cums\ns Nettr s
5220R, Gold 6226R, Gold 6230R, Gold 5318H, Gold 6330, Gold intel scon GEE B2
6338, Platinum 8358, Gold 6458Q. @

AMD EPYC 7302, 7402, 7702, 7B12, 7K62, 7543, 7552, 7K83,

9654, 9754, 9755. - ~
Nvidia Tesla K40, P100, V100(PCle), V100(SXM2), A100(SXM4).  |smzz = | | w1t pitctone
Nvidia GeForce RTX 2080 Ti, TITAN RTX, GeForce RTX 3080, P H=C BLADE
GeForce RTX 3090, GeForce RTX 4080, GeForce RTX 4090, (=) © don Ao
GeForce RTX 4090 D. KA <<§nvv|l|h>:u».\va
1/10/25/40/100Gb Ethernet, 10GbiWARP-Ethernet. e Y2 intel
20/40/56/100/200Gb DBR/QDR/FDR/HDR InfiniBand. MNSPUr | | = extreme

100Gb Omni-Path AN Y




/XX\ Cloud Storage

= File Sync&Share and Collaboration Platform

= Seafile

o Community Edition, Enterprise Edition

= Desktop Syncing/Drive Clients, Mobile Clients
o Windows, Mac, Linux GUI/CLI, Android, i10S

= Rclone ......

26



/XX\ Cloud Storage

. AESHERL S TR IRSEE
. TURRIELE, HEEEHI SR

NJU LDAP1
— NIU LDAP2

 BFRIBRMSIERD] | .

Keepalived VIP
............ OnlyOffice
. b T
» FEAPIZXF A

— ﬁ*s—‘zg}‘ﬁ_i A.IIE '—5 H PCXXE{'}\ HPC LDAP1 HPC LDAP2
= HPCELSHM




Cloud Database

m Like Excel, Like Database
= SeaTable

o Developer Edition, Enterprise Edition

BRALF BRGNS 0 tom Bar et B @ A @
@ pias o < O = @ REE -
BfigE 4 a2 wHx B oRay & W < o Q
0 & wg NOEH O it L] AOBR xS iR , O BhkS
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—MEMFHOE MR Github Release EIERBA!  e/releases KOFH, B EZATFE—
2 Request-0002 anaconda/nvidia & https//pytorch org/get e F nvidia license B, Ffr
RELTARBESApyto  EMBRBTAEANDE dflocaly/ SUECE  EERXBHRR, FAES
HE—55E S0
conda install pytorch torch ARFRBERSpporcht 2 T AR
3 Request-0003 Linux StarCraftil 4.10 D https://github comyBlizzard/s ganFQEm7—rEse @RI
« AFSWEEELED RAR—MEENXHE  2client-protosdownloads o BFAEATEEER O, HERAES, BREH
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5 Request-0007 cuda GID cupastsFFEnst, 2rn  @EEID
NVDIAM IR FGPURES BTERAASCESHT REETILns, WEFER
EREERFS; NRIEGE
RECUDMBRXF RAIRIT
AR BT
6 Request-0008 Neovim=030 i ] grmsmuhesEEss @I
neovimB— " RIFHIvim e neovimB—NRFAVmE  XF, KECERRPRLE

TRE, RULBBR

neovimB—PMRIFHvimE 2 8



/XX\ Office on Web

s 2017~2023: Office Online
= 2022~now: OnlyOffice Docs

o Community Edition, Developer Edition, Enterprise Edition

= AFEIESeaTablef =2 SeafileiBHEZOffice A EBTRIE
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G

= GitLab

It

o Community Edition -> Enterprise Edition -> JiHu Edition

R

SSH Keys

BiEM

AERF

1108

2,618

10,270

144,448

85

5,428

m

10,659

L

A

LDAP

Gravatar

OmniAuth

BT EEIE

BRIER

Geo

BREROE

GitLab Pages

S5 Runners

v BER ©
*BE @
v BEE @
v BEA ©
v BBA @
v BEH ©
FEA ©
v BEA ©
*BE @

v BERA ©
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/}0(\ Speed Test

= https://github.com/librespeed/speedtest

= Internet

o http(s)://test.nju.edu.cn

= In-campus

o http://speed.nju.edu.cn
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= AR

o f&iB

o Ko

o |AEEMD
= FiE

o HPC

o Cloud
o ZFS

SHEFE

= ProFTPD

HSREDR | EEEX? eScience FILEINRXEIEEEER

fHeEkgeScience

ZR I R O I

i
|erzan 6

50 B R

OneDrive — NJU-Box. — FTP = HPC

THE JOURNAL OF

PHYSICAL CHEMISTRY

A JOURNAL OF THE AMERICAN CHEMICAL SOCIETY

pubs.acs.org/JPCL

Bidirectional Allostery Mechanism in Catch-Bond Formation
Mediated Cell Adhesion

of CD44

Xingyue (ju.u'n,‘R Yungiang Bi.m,i Zilong Guo, Jian Zhang, Yi Cao, Wenfei Li,* and Wei Wang*

B ASSOCIATED CONTENT

Data Availability Statement

The MD simulation files and data analysis scripts are available

at https://mirror.nju.edu.cn/catch-bond CD44.

© Supporting In Directory: /catch-bond_CD44/

The Supporting I

https://pubs.acs.or;
Computation
summarizing

smol_Pulling_Protocols_ MAIN_RESULTS/

Cafemol_Pulling_Trajectories_and_Logs_MAIN_RESULTS/

File Size | Date

Cafernol_ddV _tuning/
README. m¢ 4189 11 15:04:4
Read Me
About This Data Folder
Greetings. This is the raw data folder for our work: Bidirectional allostery mechanism of catck
adh
omple z ce of several TBs! So here we cannot share all of
them. But in Cafermol, on have ol files (given the simulation settings as well as a
certain random seed number), you would L get EXACTLY THE SAME trajectories compared
Ir outputs
hare the protocol files with settings as well as random seed numbers. But we also show:
« All the trajectories for pulling under OpN and 12pN (whose comparison maximally shows the
catch-bond effects!)
« And also for constant velacity pulling {thus one can see the process for Cterminal to unfold clearly)
As well as All-atom trajectories (each 5 trajectories for both conditions, not so massive as Cafemnol

imulations)

Data Folder Structure

The structure of the folder here is listed as follows
catch-bond_CD44/

|

Cafemol_PDBs/ # PDB structures used in coarse-grained simulations
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/)0(\ Web Site

= Documentation

o https://doc.nju.edu.cn
o https://github.com/BookStackApp/BookStack

= Joomla

o https://hpc.nju.edu.cn
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Logs

= Filebeat -> Elasticsearch -> Kibana

180 Days

Log Retention Duration

~ 21 billion docs PRS—

mirror
L]
~ 6.5 TiB s
L]

repo
boxfront5
boxfront1
boxfront6
boxfront3
boxfront4
git
onlyoffice

Hifth

HikEE 2
5.3PB
230.4TB
218.4TB
83.8TB
65.3TB
61.8TB
59.8TB
37.3TB
18.0TB
7.7TB

11.1TB

CITY E—it&
54,702
10,713

1,841
1,705
1,591
1,523
1,478
1,133
31,705
1,049

3,909

IP E—itE
29,114,557
2,341,336
457,932
132,575
116,891
109,394
105,357
62,122
7,661,742
108,213

1,352,556

URL ME—it&)
109,557,612
854,899
2,453,547
19,731,489
16,059,163
15,217,836
14,034,755
7,570,954
43,249,652
1,829,289

6,723,677

UA IE—it#
13,522,525
250,782
78,201
67,830
57,946
57,314
53,905
33,857
23,708,652
42,274

312,608

iCFITE
5,170,639,031
3,341,104,469
719,585,987
986,583,823
726,223,735
739,127,552
606,331,027
662,805,772
4,220,838,402
32,947,568

1,221,806,366
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/XX\ Monitoring

= Exporter -> Prometheus -> Grafana
o ALL: interval 15s, size ~2.3TiB, retention ~868d
o HPC: interval 30s, size ~2.0TiB, retention ~373d

= Scripts -> InfluxDB -> Grafana
- —Caett
—Gangha

Series
391 961

Series
1279 566

Label Pairs
22 452

Label Pairs
12 434
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/XX\ Web Application Firewall

= Safeline
o Community Edition, Enterprise Edition
o ACME
o TLS

Detection

Detection

38
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